

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 1172-2000, Version: *

Res. No. 1172

Resolution approving the reappointment by the Mayor of Vicki Match Suna, as a member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission.

By Council Member Povman:

Resolved, That pursuant to Section 31 and Section 3020 of the New York City Charter, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections hereby approves the reappointment by the Mayor of VICKI MATCH SUNA, as a member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission for the remainder of a three year term to expire on June 28, 2002.

|1013|

|1013|